
A member of The                      Group 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 

 
John Hay Special Economic Zone 
P.O. Box 1088, Baguio City 2600 
Philippines  

Telefax:      (+6374)422-4360  
E-Mail:  mgmt@jhmc.com.ph 
Website:   www.jhmc.com.ph 

“Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance” 

Certificate Numbers: 

SCP000466Q 
SCUK004591E 

INVITATION TO BID 
 
John Hay Management Corporation (JHMC), through its Disposal Committee for 
Unserviceable Movable Properties, invites interested parties to join the sale through Public 
Bidding of TWO (2) UNITS UNSERVICEABLE SERVICE VEHICLE on a “Cash Per Unit, As 
Is Where Is” basis: 
 

Item# Particulars Location/ Place of 
Storage 

Minimum Bid Amount 
(Philippine Peso) 

1 
SEF 118 (Mitsubishi Canter, 
model 1995) 

Camp John Hay, 
Bellhouse 297,936.20 

2 
SEA 572 (Mitsubishi 
Dropside, model 1992) 

JHMC Office 
Complex (Camper 2) 

160,154.76 

 
Schedule of Activities: 

Issuance of Instruction to Bidders  May 30-June 03, 2022 

Inspection of Unserviceable Motor Vehicles Due 
for Disposition 

 May 30-June 03, 2022 

Submission of Bid Proposals On or Before 01:00 pm of June 07, 2022 

Opening of Bid Proposals 1:30 p.m., June 07, 2022 
Bell House, Camp John Hay, Baguio City 

 
The Bid Documents can be secured from the Disposal Committee for Unserviceable Movable 
Properties Secretariat at Cottage 627, JHMC Office Complex, Camp John Hay, Baguio City. 
 
Interested bidders may opt to bid on one or both items.  
 
ALL BIDS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BIDDER’S BOND DEPOSIT IN THE FORM OF 
CASH, A MANAGER’S CHECK/CASHIER’S CHECK EQUIVALENT TO TEN PERCENT 
(10%) OF THE TOTAL BID PRICE, AND A PHOTOCOPY OF ANY GOVERNMENT-ISSUED 
IDENTIFICATION CARD.  
 
JHMC reserves the right to reject any or all of the bids without offering any reasons, waive any 
formality/defects in the bids received, and accept such bids as may be deemed most 
advantageous to the government. 
 
JHMC assumes no obligation whatsoever to compensate or indemnify the bidders for any 
expenses or losses that they may incur in the preparation of their bid. 
 
For inquiry, please call the Disposal Committee Secretariat at the telephone number 
(074) 422-4360 and look for Ms. Evangeline T. Domingo and Geraldine M. Bolawin. 
 
 

OVPCOO-202205-ASD-GSD-724 
26-05-2022 

JANE THERESA G. TABALINGCOS 
                                                      Chairperson 


